OP \$40.00 25783

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
DE-STA-CO MANUFACTURING		10/22/2002	CORPORATION: ARKANSAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	STARK MANUFACTURING OF ARKANSAS, LLC	
Street Address:	1300 SOUTH ELMIRA	
City:	RUSSELLVILLE	
State/Country:	ARKANSAS	
Postal Code:	72802	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEW YORK	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2578344	DOC'S BLOCKS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (858)581-6479

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 858-581-6779

Email: alena@herranenlaw.com

Correspondent Name: ALENA HERRANEN, ATTORNEY

Address Line 1: 4365 SAMOSET AVENUE

Address Line 4: SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92117

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	FALL-DOC'S BLOCKS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ALENA HERRANEN, ATTORNEY
Signature:	/AHERRANEN/
Date:	08/13/2007

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003600 FRAME: 0303

900084281

Total Attachments: 2 source=docs blocks assign#page1.tif source=docs blocks assign#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003600 FRAME: 0304

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

This Assignment of Trademark is made as of October 28, 2002, by De-Sta-Co Manufacturing, an Arkansas corporation, the principal office of which is located at 1300 South Elmira, Russellville, Arkansas 72802 ("Assignor") and Stark Manufacturing of Arkansas, LLC, a New York LLC qualified to do business in Arkansas, the principal office of which is located at 1300 South Elmira, Russellville, Arkansas 72802 ("Assignee").

- 1. RECITALS. Assignor is the owner of the trademark "DOC'S BLOCKS" registered with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 11, 2002 under Registration Number 2578344 (hereafter "Trademark"). The Trademark identifies goods described as "automotive parts, namely blocks, fittings and tubing as replacement parts for automotive air conditioning systems" in International Class 012. Assignor's business involves the manufacture and sale of automotive parts. In connection with the sale of Assignor's business, Assignor's corporation is to be dissolved and the assets thereof to be transferred to Assignee, a newly formed LLC. Assignor desires to transfer Trademark to Assignee and Assignee desires to acquire the same.
- **2.** ASSIGNMENT. Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives its right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, as well as the right to recover any past infringements thereof, regardless of whether such infringements occurred before or after the date of this assignment. This grant further includes any rights of use.
- 3. <u>CONSIDERATION</u>. In consideration for the assignment set forth in paragraph 2, Assignce has paid Assignor the sum set forth in the business purchase agreement which Assignor acknowledges as received.
- 4. <u>FURTHER ASSURANCES</u>. Assignor further agrees to execute all documents as may be required to give effect to the terms of this Agreement and to cooperate with Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, in obtaining and presenting evidence in connection therewith or in policing or enforcing of the right to transfer hereby.

Effective as of October 28, 2002

De\Sta-Co Manufacturing

Its: DEPSIDENT

TRADEMARK REEL: 003600 FRAME: 0305

ACCEPTANCE OF ASSIGNMENT

The undersigned, officer of Stark Manufacturing of Arkansas, LLC, hereby accepts and consents to the foregoing Assignment on behalf of the Assignee according to the terms and provisions thereof.

Effective as of October 28, 2002

Stark Manufacturing of Arkansas, LLC

By: Pat Redmond Its: Manager

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003600 FRAME: 0306

RECORDED: 08/13/2007